TECHNICAL MANUAL
Filter fan IP54 EKF
Exit filter IP54 EKF
2
1 DESCRIPTION
Filter fans EKF are used to maintain temperature and cool devices in distri-
bution enclosures to ensure their optimal performance. They generate air
flow that removes heat buildup and prevents overheating of components.

Table 2
Table 3
Characteristics Values
Mounting aperture, mm 92х92+1 124х124+1 176х176+1 223х223+1 291х291+1
Installation depth, mm 24
Filter fabric cleaning class EN 14799, filtration up to 94%
Filter material Synthetic fiber, low flammability (flammability group F1),
moisture resistance up to 100%, heat resistance up to 100 °C
Degree of protection IP54
Item code Name
EXF19 Exit filter 92x92mm IP54 EKF
EXF52 Exit filter 124x124mm IP54 EKF
EXF170 Exit filter 176x176mm IP54 EKF
EXF305 Exit filter 223x223mm IP54 EKF
EXF433 Exit filter 291x291mm IP54 EKF
FAN19F Filter fan 19m3/h 92x92mm IP54 EKF
FAN52F Filter fan 52m3/h 124x124mm IP54 EKF
FAN102F Filter fan 102m3/h 176x176mm 220V IP54 EKF
FAN170F Filter fan 170m3/h 176x176mm 220V IP54 EKF
FAN305F Filter fan 305m3/h 223x223mm 220V IP54 EKF
FAN433F Filter fan 433m3/h 291x291mm IP54 EKF
FAN850F Filter fan 850m3/h 291x291mm IP54 EKF
Characteristics Values
Mounting aperture, mm 92х92+1 124х124+1 176х176+1 223х223+1 291х291+1
Power supply
2 stranded